   Saudi Electricity Company     الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC Distribution Materials Specification
50-SDMS-03 Rev 0
DATE:  30-07-2013G
50-SDMS-03
Rev 0
SPECIFICATION
FOR

Filled/Silicone Liquid Filled)
 3-Phase Type or Single Phase Type
 Manufacturer’s Type Designation *
 Country of Manufacture *
4.2.2(c)
Insulating Oil
 [Refer to Data Schedule of 54-SDMS-01,
Vendor to fill-in column ‘B’ of the same]
   Saudi Electricity Company     الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC Distribution Materials Specifications
50-SDMS-03 Rev 0
DATE:  30-07-2013G
Page 12 of 16
6.0 DATA SCHEDULE
PRIMARY SUBSTATION POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS
33KV THROUGH 69KV
REFERENCE
SECTION NO. DESCRIPTION 'A'  'B'  'C'
4.2.2(d) Silicone Liquid
Applicable Standard
IEC
60836
ASTM
D4652
Color (Max.) 35 15
Appearance
*
*
 Viscosity Max. at 40°C
(mm2/s)
40 + 4
39
 Flash Point, Min (°C) 240 300
 Pour Point, Max (°C) -50 -50
Density at 20°C (kg/dm
3
)
0.955
to
0.970
*
 Dissipation Factor tan δ at
60Hz @
 ● 25° * 0.01
 ● 90° 0.0012 *
Dielectric Breakdown
Voltage at 60Hz,Min (kV)
40
35
 Neutralization Value, Max.
(mg KOH/g)
0.02
0.01
 Water Content (ppm) 50 50
 PCB Content * *
   Saudi Electricity Company     الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC Distribution Materials Specifications
50-SDMS-03 Rev 0
DATE:  30-07-2013G
Page 13 of 16
6.0 DATA SCHEDULE
PRIMARY SUBSTATION POTENTIAL TRANSFORMERS
33KV THROUGH 69KV
REFERENCE
SECTION NO. DESCRIPTION 'A'  'B'  'C'
4.2.3 High Voltage Insulator Housing
Name of Manufacturer
*
Type (Porcelain/Silicon Rubber)
Rated Voltage (Nominal, kVrms)
*
BIL (kVpeak)
 Power Frequency Withstand Voltage: